

Electronic Filing Cover Snect
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
(((H15000176635 3)))
H1 500017EB353ABC1
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
To: Division of Corporations: Fax Number: (850) 617-6383
From: Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (850) 205-8842 Fax Number : (850) 878-5368
Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.
Email Address:
LLC AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG RESIGN MLQ-ELD, L.L.C. Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge S25.00
JUL 2 9 2015

S. YOUNG

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

7/28/2015 1:45:06 PM From: To: 8506176383(2/7)

Metayer, Kenny

From:

13 Voicemail System

Sent:

Tuesday, July 21, 2015 12:25 PM

To:

Metayer, Kenny

Subject:

Fax Successfully Sent to 1 (850) 617-6383

Attachments:

FAX768708620.TTF

Fax was successfully sent

Remote Name: 1 (850) 617-6383 Remote TN: 1 (850) 617-6383 Fax Device: Media Server Transmission Rate: 14400

Sender:

[ID: 3601690186]

デルEU 15 JU 21 暦 9:51

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJECT: MLQ-ELD, L.L.C.			
Name of Fereign	Limited Liability	Company	
Dear Sir or Madam:			
The enclosed application, certificate and fee(s) ar	e submitted for f	iling.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this	matter to the foll	owing:	
Heather Sarver			
Name of Person			
Goldman, Sachs & Co.			,
Firm/Company	····		الأسعاد المسا
6011 Connection Drive			
Address			過貨工
Irving, Texas 75039			超8%
City/State and Zip Code			
heather.sarver@gs.com			95
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual re	eport netification	1)	[5] (1) —
For further information concerning this matter, p	lenne eell.		
		368-2657	
Name of Person	Area Code &	Daytime Telephone Number	
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301		MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: S25 Filing Fee S25 Certificate of Status CR2E055 (12/14)	S55 Filing F Certified Co		us &

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

SECTION I (1-4 must be completed)

1. Name of limited liability Company as it appears on the records of the	e Florida Department of
State: MLQ-ELD, L.L.C.	
2. The Florida document number of this limited liability company is: $M12$	2000000279
3. Jurisdiction of its organization: Delaware	
4. Date authorized to do business in Florida: 01/17/2012	- 10
SECTION II (5-9 complete only the applicable changes)	等型 月
5. New name of the limited liability company: (must contain "Limited Liability Com	npany, " "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
	四四
(If name unavailable, enter elternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name mus Company," "L.L.C." or "LLC.")	and attach a copy of the written t contain "Limited Liability
6. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our rethe new registered agent and/or the new registered office address here: Name of New Registered Agent:	ecords, e <u>nter the name of</u>
New Registered Office Address:	
Enter Florida Street At	
City	, Florida
New Registered Agent's Signature. If changing Registered Agent: I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complet duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as a provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to mere registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company writing of this change. If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Reg. 7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of organization, indicate new	te performance of my registered agent as ely reflect a change in the y has been notified in
•	•

Title/ Capacity	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action	
			Add	
			C Remove	
MGRM	Special Squations Investing Group III, Issa	200 West Street	= Add	
		New York, NY 10282	□ Remove	
MGRM MLQ Holdco LLC	MLQ Holdco LLC	6011 Connection Drive		
		living, TX 75039	■ Remove	
		·····		
			□ Remove i	 UTI
			→ A O = 2 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 ×	JIII 2
	·			
aforement	is a certificate, if required: no more ioned amendment(s), duly authention n under the law of which this entity	cated by the official having custody	5万 6	<u>က</u> က
•	<i>W</i>	man		

Filing Fee: \$25.00

WRITTEN CONSENT AND ASSIGNMENT

- 1. MLQ HOLDCO, L.L.C. ("MLQ Holdco") hereby consents to the distribution and assignment of, and hereby distributes and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in its membership interest (the "Transferred Interest") in MLQ-ELD, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("MLQ-ELD"), to its parent, SPECIAL SITUATIONS INVESTING GROUP II. LLC ("SSIG II"), such distribution and assignment to be effective as of October 31, 2014. Contemporaneously with and giving effect to the contribution and assignment described in the previous sentence, SSIG II accepts the distribution and assignment of the Transferred Interest and assumes all obligations and liabilities of MLQ Holdco arising out of or relating to the Transferred Interest.
- 2. Immediately upon completion of the transaction described in Section 1 above, SSIG II hereby consents to the distribution and assignment of, and hereby distributes and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in the Transferred Interest to its parent THE GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP, INC. ("GS Group"), such distribution and assignment to be effective as of October 31, 2014. Contemporaneously with and giving effect to the contribution and assignment described in the previous sentence, GS Group accepts the distribution and assignment of the Transferred Interest and assumes all obligations and liabilities of SSIG II arising out of or relating to the Transferred Interest.
- 3. Immediately upon completion of the transaction described in Section 2 above, GS Group hereby consents to the contribution and assignment of, and hereby contributes and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in the Transferred Interest to its subsidiary SPECIAL SITUATIONS INVESTING GROUP III, INC. ("SSIG III"), such contribution and assignment to be effective as of October 31, 2014. Contemporaneously with and giving effect to the contribution and assignment described in the previous sentence, SSIG III accepts the contribution and assignment of the Transferred Interest and assumes all obligations and liabilities of GS Group arising out of or relating to the Transferred Interest.

[Signatures on following page]

15 JUL 21 M 9:5

7/28/2015 1:45:06 PM From: To: 8506176383(7/7)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this consent and assignment as of October $\sum_{i=1}^{n}$, 3014.

MLQ HOLDCO, L.L.C.	TAW
By: Name: Milton R. Millman Title: Vice President	-
By: Name: Barny Scient Title: Vice President	GROUP II, LLC ∵∕∏ I-√
THE GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP, INC	c Alm
Name: Million R. Millman Title: Assistant Secretary SPECIAL SITUATIONS INVESTING	— GROUP III, INC.
By: Name: Barry St.ldr Title: Itresident	TAW Tig si
	JUL 21 M
	11 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5